		Lee Cou		Of County C		oners	Dimag	hoot No	20031264	
1. REQUEST	ED MOTION:		Agenua	Summa	нгу		Blue S	neet No•	20031204	
ACTION RE	EQUESTED:									
	mas F. Broomhe	ad Day Resol	ution.							
WHY ACTI	ON IS NECESS.	ARY:								
WHAT ACT	ION ACCOMP	LISHES:								
·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3				3. MEETING DATE:			
	9:30 #4					11-04-03				
l. <u>AGENDA</u> :		5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: (Specify)			6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:					
CON		STATUTE			A. COMMISSIONER Commissioner Coy					
ADM		ORDINANCE			B. DEPARTMENT County Commission					
X APPE		ADMIN. CODE			C. DIVISION					
A PUBL WAL		OTHER			BY: Coy					
TIME										
. <u>BACKGRO</u>	DUND:									
. MANAGEN	MENT RECOMM	ENDATIONS:	<del></del>					<del></del>		
				MMENDED	A DDD O	57 A T .				
	В			MMENDED	ALLKO				-	
A Department	Purchasing	C Human	D Other	E County	F Budget Services			G County Manager		
Director	or Contracts	Resources	esources Attorney							
					OA	OM	Risk	GC		
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
. COMMIS	SION ACTION:					<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
		APPROVED								
		DENIED								
	<u> </u>	DEFERRED			•					
		OTHER								

# LEE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

### SCHOOL DISTRICT OF LEE COUNTY

## LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

## LEE MEMORIAL HEALTH SYSTEM

#### JOINT RESOLUTION

Whereas:

The United States of America is engaged in combat against terrorism and

tyranny around the world; and

Whereas:

Defending and promoting Democracy and Freedom throughout the world is a

commitment of the United States of America; and

Whereas:

Thomas F. Broomhead was born in Ravenna, Ohio on March 23, 1969 and spent

much of his childhood in Lee County, Florida; and

Whereas:

Thomas F. Broomhead was a student in the School District of Lee County,

graduating from Cypress Lake High School in June 1987; and

Whereas:

United States Army Sergeant Thomas F. Broomhead was a citizen-soldier who

died in action while serving his community and country defending American

ideals.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED in a symbolic act of unity, the Lee County Board of

County Commissioners, the School District of Lee County, the Lee County Sheriff's Office and the Lee Memorial Health System of Lee County, Florida

hereby proclaim Friday, November 7, 2003 as

#### THOMAS F. BROOMHEAD DAY

in Lee County and urge all citizens to remember and bonor this brave man who made the ultimate sacrifice in pursuit of freedom and peace for our country and the world.

Duly Adopted and Executed this 4th day of November 2003.

Ray Judah, Chairman Lee County Board of

Jeanne S. Dozier, Chairman School Board of Lee County

**County Commissioners** 

Rodney Shoap, Sheriff Lee County Sheriff's Office Linda L. Brown ARNO

Linda L. Brown, ARNP, Chairman Lee Memorial Health System

**Board of Directors**